

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/02/09pm (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1322**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY  
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1322.**

Amend House Bill No. 1322 as engrossed, H2/27/09 (version: 02-27-2009 13:12):

Page 3, line 1, delete "7" and substitute "8"

And

Page 3, line 10, delete "78" and substitute "80"

And

Page 3, line 26, delete "424" and substitute "427"

And

Page 4, line 9, delete "\$ 3,064,627" and substitute "\$ 3,169,681"

And

Page 4, line 11, delete "902,584" and substitute "937,191"

And

Page 4, line 13, delete "313,769" and substitute "375,683"

And

Page 4, line 14, delete "23,415" and substitute "32,115"

And

Page 4, line 16, delete "71,000" and substitute "181,000"

And

Page 4, line 18, delete "\$ 4,405,169" and substitute "\$ 4,725,444"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
KCS/KCS - 04-02-2009 19:56 \_\_\_\_\_  
KCS186 Chief Clerk